2
 Arctic Ultraflex Blue®
Premier Arctic Grade Wire
A
R
C
T
IC

16 AWG
500'
18 AWG
100'
18 AWG
500'
PROUDLY MADE
IN THE USA
Outstanding Flexibility
and Proven Performance
in Extreme Cold to -55°C
AWG Stocked 5000' Spool 2500' Spool 500' Spool 100' Spool Clamshell Package
Wire Color Part Number Part Number Part Number Part Number Part Number Length
18  Black AUF-18BLK - AUF-18BLK-500 AUF-18BLK-100 BP-18BLK 35'
18  Blue AUF-18BLU - AUF-18BLU-500 AUF-18BLU-100 BP-18BLU 35'
18  Brown AUF-18BRN - AUF-18BRN-500 AUF-18BRN-100 BP-18BRN 35'
18   Green AUF-18GRN - AUF-18GRN-500 AUF-18GRN-100 BP-18GRN 35'
18  Gray AUF-18GRY - AUF-18GRY-500 AUF-18GRY-100 BP-18GRY 35'
18  Orange AUF-18ORG - AUF-18ORG-500 AUF-18ORG-100 BP-18ORG 35'
18  Red AUF-18RED - AUF-18RED-500 AUF-18RED-100 BP-18RED 35'
18  White AUF-18WHT - AUF-18WHT-500 AUF-18WHT-100 BP-18WHT 35'
18  Yellow AUF-18YEL - AUF-18YEL-500 AUF-18YEL-100 BP-18YEL 35'
16  Black AUF-16BLK - AUF-16BLK-500 AUF-16BLK-100 BP-16BLK 30'
16  Blue AUF-16BLU - AUF-16BLU-500 AUF-16BLU-100 BP-16BLU 30'
16  Brown AUF-16BRN - AUF-16BRN-500 AUF-16BRN-100 BP-16BRN 30'
16   Green AUF-16GRN - AUF-16GRN-500 AUF-16GRN-100 BP-16GRN 30'
16  Gray AUF-16GRY - AUF-16GRY-500 AUF-16GRY-100 BP-16GRY 30'
16  Orange AUF-16ORG - AUF-16ORG-500 AUF-16ORG-100 BP-16ORG 30'
16  Red AUF-16RED - AUF-16RED-500 AUF-16RED-100 BP-16RED 30'
16  White AUF-16WHT - AUF-16WHT-500 AUF-16WHT-100 BP-16WHT 30'
16  Yellow AUF-16YEL - AUF-16YEL-500 AUF-16YEL-100 BP-16YEL 30'
14  Black AUF-14BLK - AUF-14BLK-500 AUF-14BLK-100 BP-14BLK 20'
14  Blue AUF-14BLU - AUF-14BLU-500 AUF-14BLU-100 BP-14BLU 20'
14  Brown AUF-14BRN - AUF-14BRN-500 AUF-14BRN-100 BP-14BRN 20'
14   Green AUF-14GRN - AUF-14GRN-500 AUF-14GRN-100 BP-14GRN 20'
14  Gray AUF-14GRY - AUF-14GRY-500 AUF-14GRY-100 BP-14GRY 20'
14  Orange AUF-14ORG - AUF-14ORG-500 AUF-14ORG-100 BP-14ORG 20'
14  Purple AUF-14PUR - AUF-14PUR-500 AUF-14PUR-100 BP-14PUR 20'
14  Red AUF-14RED - AUF-14RED-500 AUF-14RED-100 BP-14RED 20'
14  White AUF-14WHT - AUF-14WHT-500 AUF-14WHT-100 BP-14WHT 20'
14  Yellow AUF-14YEL - AUF-14YEL-500 AUF-14YEL-100 BP-14YEL 20'
12  Black - AUF-12BLK AUF-12BLK-500 AUF-12BLK-100 BP-12BLK 15'
12  Blue - AUF-12BLU AUF-12BLU-500 AUF-12BLU-100 BP-12BLU 15'
12  Brown - AUF-12BRN AUF-12BRN-500 AUF-12BRN-100 BP-12BRN 15'
12   Green - AUF-12GRN AUF-12GRN-500 AUF-12GRN-100 BP-12GRN 15'
12  Gray - AUF-12GRY AUF-12GRY-500 AUF-12GRY-100 BP-12GRY 15'
12  Orange - AUF-12ORG AUF-12ORG-500 AUF-12ORG-100 BP-12ORG 15'
12  Purple - AUF-12PUR AUF-12PUR-500 AUF-12PUR-100 BP-12PUR 15'
12  Red - AUF-12RED AUF-12RED-500 AUF-12RED-100 BP-12RED 15'
12  White - AUF-12WHT AUF-12WHT-500 AUF-12WHT-100 BP-12WHT 15'
12  Yellow - AUF-12YEL AUF-12YEL-500 AUF-12YEL-100 BP-12YEL 15'
10  Black - AUF-10BLK AUF-10BLK-500 AUF-10BLK-100 BP-10BLK 10'
10  Blue - AUF-10BLU AUF-10BLU-500 AUF-10BLU-100 BP-10BLU 10'
10  Brown - AUF-10BRN AUF-10BRN-500 AUF-10BRN-100 BP-10BRN 10'
10   Green - AUF-10GRN AUF-10GRN-500 AUF-10GRN-100 BP-10GRN 10'
10  Gray - AUF-10GRY AUF-10GRY-500 AUF-10GRY-100 BP-10GRY 10'
10  Orange - AUF-10ORG AUF-10ORG-500 AUF-10ORG-100 BP-10ORG 10'
10  Red - AUF-10RED AUF-10RED-500 AUF-10RED-100 BP-10RED 10'
10  White - AUF-10WHT AUF-10WHT-500 AUF-10WHT-100 BP-10WHT 10'
10  Yellow - AUF-10YEL AUF-10YEL-500 AUF-10YEL-100 BP-10YEL 10'
Arctic Ultraflex Blue®  Finely Stranded Class K Tinned Copper
Bulk quantities available
upon request
5

AUF-2GRN/ORG 2 AWG  Green/Orange Stripe
AUF-2GRN/YEL 2 AWG  Green/Yellow Stripe
AUF-1BLK 1 AWG  Black
AUF-1RED 1 AWG  Red
AUF-1/0BLK 1/0 AWG  Black
AUF-1/0BLU 1/0 AWG  Blue
AUF-1/0RED 1/0 AWG  Red
AUF-2/0BLK 2/0 AWG  Black
AUF-2/0BLU 2/0 AWG  Blue
AUF-2/0RED 2/0 AWG  Red
AUF-3/0BLK 3/0 AWG  Black
AUF-3/0RED 3/0 AWG  Red
AUF-4/0BLK 4/0 AWG  Black
AUF-4/0BLU 4/0 AWG  Blue
AUF-4/0RED 4/0 AWG  Red
AUF-250MCM 250 MCM  Blue
AUF-500MCMBLK 500 MCM  Black
AUF-500MCMBLU 500 MCM  Blue
Arctic Ultraflex Blue®  Wire Colors
Class B
Stranding OD
2/0 / 19 .4205

• Portable power
• Dockside power applications
• Mining and outdoor applications
Industry Approvals
• Federal and Military use under Federal Spec. JC-580B
• UL Listed SEOOW 600V and SJEOOW 300V
for NEC Article 400
• CSA Certified STOOW or
SJTOOW (TPE) -50°C to 105°C
• P-241-3-MSHA approval for flame
resistance and mining applications
Arctic Ultraflex Blue® Power Cord (-50° to 105°C)
Part Gauge/Number Stranding Nominal
Number of Conductors Quantity/AWG Outside Diameter   Amps**
AUF-182* 18/2 16/30 .345" 10
AUF-183* 18/3 16/30 .365" 10
AUF-184 18/4 16/30 .395" 7
AUF-185 18/5 16/30 .465" 5.6
AUF-162 16/2 26/30 .370" 13
AUF-163 16/3 26/30 .390" 13
AUF-164 16/4 26/30 .420" 10
AUF-165* 16/5 26/30 .495" 8
AUF-142* 14/2 41/30 .505" 18
AUF-143 14/3 41/30 .525" 18
AUF-144 14/4 41/30 .575" 15
AUF-145* 14/5 41/30 .652" 12
AUF-122* 12/2 65/30 .570" 25
AUF-123 12/3 65/30 .595" 25
AUF-124 12/4 65/30 .645" 20
AUF-125 12/5 65/30 .710" 16
AUF-102* 10/2 104/30 .655" 30
AUF-103 10/3 104/30 .662" 30
AUF-104 10/4 104/30 .705" 25
AUF-105* 10/5 104/30 .771" 20
AUF-84 8/4 7x24/30 .929" 35
AUF-64 6/4 7x37/30 1.038" 45
AUF-44* 4/4 7x60/30 1.232" 60
600V Power Cord 18 – 4 AWG
Part Conductor Stranding Nominal
Number AWG/Qty Qty/AWG Outside Diameter   Amps**
AUF-183J 18/3 16/30 .310" 10
AUF-163J 16/3 26/30 .330" 13
AUF-143J 14/3 41/30 .370" 18
AUF-123J 12/3 65/30 .435" 25
*Special order only (minimums apply)
**Ampacity based on NEC Table 400.5 (A) and CEC Table 12
Note: The ampacity chart is provided for engineering information only.
Polar Wire Products, Inc. cannot recommend or express the use of these ampacities

Arctic Ultraflex Blue®  E224869
W 12 AWG  (3.31mm2)  3/C  SEOOW (UL)
600V 105C (-50C) -- CSA 265576 SEOOW
600V 105C (-50C)  FT2 WATER-RESISTANT
Polar Wire Products, Inc Shop our online store!
PROUDLY MADE
IN THE USA
CLOSE
OUT!
LIMITED TO STOCK ON HAND
11
NEMA 5-15 Extension Cords
Part Number                 AWG      Length
AUF-PC12-10            12          10'
AUF-PC12-25            12          25'
AUF-PC12-50            12          50'
AUF-PC12-100          12         100'
AUF-PC14-10*           14          10'
AUF-PC14-25*           14          25'
AUF-PC14-50*           14          50'
AUF-PC14-100*         14         100'
AUF-PC16-10            16          10'
AUF-PC16-25*           16          25'
AUF-PC16-50*           16          50'
*Special order (minimums apply)
Single Outlet NEMA 5-15
 NEMA 5-20 Extension Cords
Part Number AWG      Length
AUF-PC10-25 10          25'
AUF-PC10-50 10          50'
AUF-PC10-100 10         100'
Single Outlet NEMA 5-20
Part Number AWG      Length
AUF-PCT12-3 12          3'
AUF-PCT12-10 12         10'
AUF-PCT12-25 12         25'
AUF-PCT12-50 12         50'
AUF-PCT12-100 12        100'
Triple Outlet NEMA 5-15
-50°C TO 105°C
A
R